
SERVICE AREA REGIONAL CENTER LIAISONS AND DISTRICT CHIEFS 
 

Countywide Regional Center Liaison 
Michael Tredinnick 
Office of the Medical Director 
(213) 738-2469 

MTredinnick@dmh.lacounty.gov  

Countywide Regional Center Liaisons Coordinator 
Lisa Schoyer 
Family & Community Partnerships 
(213) 305-3553 (cell) 

LSchoyer@dmh.lacounty.gov  

 

Service 
Area Regional Center Liaison District Chief 

1 Seth Phillips 
(661) 223-3800 

SPhillips@dmh.lacounty.gov  
James Coomes 
(818) 485-0888 

JCoomes@dmh.lacounty.gov  

2 Michele Renfrow 
(213) 305-3199 - cell 

MRenfrow@dmh.lacounty.gov  
Jesus Romero, Jr. 
(323) 769-6182 

JsRomero@dmh.lacounty.gov  

3 
Stacey Fonseca 
(626) 430-2932 – desk 
(213) 500-2127 – cell  

StFonseca@dmh.lacounty.gov  
Michelle Majors 
(626) 430-2900 

MMajors@dmh.lacounty.gov  

4 
Nancy Weiner 
(213) 922-8122 

NWeiner@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Stacy Williams 
(213) 922-8100 

STWilliams@dmh.lacounty.gov  

5 
Jacqueline Finch 
(310) 482-6610 – desk 
(213) 364-3043 – cell  

JFinch@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Jacquelyn Wilcoxen 
(310) 482-6601 

JWilcoxen@dmh.lacounty.gov 

6 Acting: Perla Cabrera 
(310) 668-4902 

PCabrera@dmh.lacounty.gov 
Jackie Cox 
(310) 668-4833 

JCox@dmh.lacounty.gov 

7 Cheryl Lopez 
(213) 798-2458 

CALopez@dmh.lacounty.gov  
Manuel Rosas 
(213) 738-3499 

MMRosas@dmh.lacounty.gov  

8 Ann Lee 
(562) 256-1270 

ALee@dmh.lacounty.gov  
Jennifer Bailey 
Hernandez JBailey@dmh.lacounty.gov   
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